

सीएसआईआर - राष्ट्रीय वनस्पति अनुसंधान संस्थान, लखनऊ CSIR - NATIONAL BOTANICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, LUCKNOW



डाँ. पी ए शिकें मुख्य वैज्ञानिक एवं प्रथम अपीलीय अधिकारी

(बार.डी.बाई. एस्ट 2005)

फोन नं: 0522-2297928; र्ड-मेल: pashirke@nbri.res.in

दिनाक: 13.02.2020

मः मीएनआईआन-एनबीआएआई/अन्टीआई/एफएए/2020-01

श्रथम अपीलीय प्राधिकारी के समक्ष (एफ.ए.ए.) (सूचना अधिकार अधिनियम 2006 के अन्तर्गत) मीएसआईआर-राष्ट्रीय बनस्पति अनुसंधान संस्थान, श्रथमऊ अपील संख्या - 01/2020

wiffer-

अपीलकर्ता	प्रतिवादी
षी शतुप्र प्रसाद सौर्पा, नौबन्ता, अमेरिया सनेमपुर, गोस्ट काकोरी, जिला लखनऊ पिन कोच – 227101	राजीव कुमार समी, जन मूचना अधिकारी (धशामन). मीएमआईअर, एनबीआरआई, नखनऊ 226001
1/2	अपीलीय अधिकारी हो, पी ए शिकें इस्टब वैज्ञानिक

तच्य

श्री शबुध प्रमाद मीर्था, लीवस्ता, जमेडिया मलेमपुर, पोस्ट काकोरी, जिला सखनऊ, पिस कोड - 227101ने अपने मूल सर-दी साई. सावेदन एनबीअरआई/प्रशासन/56/2019 दिनांक 13.12.2019 (नरुपान में प्राप्ति निधि 13.12.2019), के सदमें में प्रथम अपील दिनांक 10.01.2020 एनबीअरुआई, लखनऊ के समक्ष प्रस्तुत किया है, जो कि प्रथम अपीलीय अधिवारी हों, पी ए भिकें, मुख्य वैज्ञानिक को दिनांक 13.01.2020 को प्राप्त हुआ था।

अपील के आधार:

अपीनकर्ता ने प्रस्तृत अपीन में उल्लेखित किया है कि मूल आर.टी.आई. एनडीआरआई/प्रशासन/56/2019 दिनांक 13.12.2019 (संस्थान में प्राप्ति तिथि 13.12.2019) के सन्दर्भ में अपीलकर्ता द्वारा मांगी गयी मुख्या अपूर्ण दी वर्षी हैं। अपीलकर्ता का मूल आर.टी.आई. एवं अपीलकर्ता द्वारा करी वर्षी अपील की प्रति संनग्न हैं।

ता करण

अपीलकर्ता ने मून आर.टी.आई सं. एनबीआरआई/प्रशासन/56/2019 दिनांक दिनांक 13.12.2019 के द्वारा आरटीआई हेनु अवेदन किया था यो संस्थान में दिनांक 13.12.2019 की प्राप्त हुआ | अपीलकर्ता के उपरोक्त आर.टी.आई. लावेदन के अनुक्रम में इस संस्थान के थी राजीय कुमार वर्मों, जन सूचना अधिकारी (प्रशासन), ने पत्र सं एनबीआरआई/प्रशासन/56/2019 दिनांक 07.01.2019 द्वारा सूचना संस्थाओं के द्वारा उपलब्ध सूचनाएँ अपीलकर्ता को प्रेमिन की गर्नी थीं।

निर्णय

अधीनकर्ता द्वारा मूल अस्टीआई आवेदन एनवीआरआई/प्रशासन/56/2019 दिनांक 13.12.2019 (संस्थान में प्राप्ति तिथि 13.12.2019) के संबंध में विंदू से 3 के अंतर्गत मांगी गयी मूचना अधीनकर्ता की थी राजीव कुमार यहाँ, जन सूचना अधिकारी (प्रशासन), ने पूर्व प्रेषित यत्र द्वारा उपलब्ध करा दी गयी है | मून आरटीआई के बिंदू से 1 में 2 में मांगी गयी सूचनाओं के संदर्भ में प्राप्त सूचना इस पत्र के साथ संक्रम हैं | जन: प्रथम अपीन उपरोक्त निर्मार के आधार पर तद्नुसार निस्तारित की बातों है।

वर्षि आप उपरोक्त उत्तर से मृतुष्ट न हों, तो 90 दिनों के बीतर द्वितीय अभीसीय अधिकारी से सम्पर्क कर सकते. हैं। द्वितीय अपीलीय अधिकारी से सम्पर्क करने हेतु नाम एवं पता निम्न प्रकार है:-

Central Information Commission, Room No. 326, 2nd Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi – 110066

म्थान:- लक्षनक दिनाम: 13 फरवरी, 2020 प्रतास्य (जीवर्गक्र)

(पो ए शिक्) प्रथम अपीलीन प्राधिकारी मीएनआईआर-एनबीआरआई, नखनऊ

सेवा में,

ची लचुन प्रसाद गौगों, नौबन्सा, अमेठिया सलेमपुर, गोस्ट काकोरी, जिला लचनऊ चित्र कोड – 227101 पनि:

राजीय कृमार वर्गा, जन मुचना अधिकारी (प्रशासन), गीएसआईआर, एनबीआरआई, लखनऊ 226001

स्थापना अनुमान विनाकः 29.01.2020

विषयः आर.टी.आई. आवेदन पुन.बी.आर.आई. /प्रशासन/86/2019 विनांक 13.12.2019 रावर्गः प्रथम वर्गीलीय व्यक्तियारी का समरोका आर.टी.आई. पर टिप्पम दिनांक 29.01.2020

वी शबुस्त प्रसाद मोधी, जीवस्ता, शमेटिया सर्तमपुर पोचर काकोरी जिला, जखनक मो प्राप्त आप. टीआई के सापक में स्थापना अनुसाप के अधितंत्रवानुसार निम्न तथ्य प्रस्तुत है।

fan; if a Since the desired information is interrogative in nature, as such, the same cannot be provided.

first ii. 2: On Biometric, reports are available only for the current and previous year i.e.

January 2018 to till date.

अपूर्णका) प्रमुख



सीएसआईआर - राष्ट्रीय वनस्पति अनुसंधान संस्थान,लखनऊ CSIR - NATIONAL BOTANICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, LUCKNOW



डॉ. पी ए शिर्के

मुख्य वैज्ञानिक एवं प्रथम अपीलीय अधिकारी

फ़ोन नं: 0522-2297928; ई-मेल: pashirke@nbri.res.in

दिनांक: 18.03.2020

सं: सीएसआईआर-एनबीआरआई/आरटीआई/एफएए/2020-02

सेवा में, श्री सचिन मेहरोत्रा, सी-50, सीएसआईआर कॉलोनी, निराला नगर, लखनऊ – 226020

विषय: सीएसआईआर मुख्यालय से प्राप्त आर.टी.आई. आवेदन सं एसआईआरएच/आर/2019/50375 की प्रथम अपील सं. सीएसआईआरएच/ए/ई/20/00010 के संबंध में

महोदय,

सीएसआरआई मुख्यालय द्वारा प्रेषित पत्र सं सीएसआईआरएच/ए/ई/20/00010 दिनांक 06/03/2020 के निर्देशानुसार, आपके आरटीआई आवेदन (आवेदन सं एसआईआरएच/आर/2019/50375) से सम्बंधित अपील (सं. सीएसआईआरएच/ए/ई/20/00010) के संदर्भ में मांगी गयी वांछित सूचनायें सूचना संरक्षकों द्वारा प्राप्ति के उपरांत, (कुल 46 पृष्ठों में) आपको उपलब्ध करायी जा रही हैं |

यदि आप उपरोक्त उत्तर से संतुष्ट न हों, तो 90 दिनों के भीतर द्वितीय अपीलीय अधिकारी से सम्पर्क कर सकते है । द्वितीय अपीलीय अधिकारी से सम्पर्क करने हेतु नाम एवं पता निम्न प्रकार है:-

Central Information Commission, Room No. 326, 2nd Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi – 110066

भवदीय

(पी ए शिर्के)

प्रथम अपीलीय प्राधिकारी

सीएसआईआर-एनबीआरआई, लखनऊ

स्थानः- लखनऊ

दिनांक: 18 मार्च, 2020

प्रति:

- 1. श्री ऐ के कुण्डलिया, वरि. प्रधान वैज्ञानिक एवं प्रथम अपीलीय अधिकारी, सीएसआईआर मुख्यालय, अनुसंधान भवन, 2, रफ़ी मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001
- 2. श्री राजीव कुमार वर्मा, जन सूचना अधिकारी (प्रशासन), सीएसआईआर, एनबीआरआई, लखनऊ 226001

	ACTION HIST	ORY OF RTIF	IRST APPEAL No.NB	RIL/A/E/20/00001		
Appl	icant Name	Ravi				
Text of Appeal		Sir, Please find the detail request from supporting document.				
Repl	y of Appeal	part of the inf not expected garb of seeki mechanisms and the provi for evolving a	formation provider. Und to question the decision ng information. Such er for redressal of their gr der being part of the sa approaches to remove in	nployee of the respondent, is a er the RTI, the employees are ns of the superior officers in the mployees have access to internal ievances. The information seeke me system should work together critants in their mutual interaction.		
		They ought to dilute the man	exercise restraints in a ndate of RTI Act to emp	misusing the Act, lest they should		
SN.	Action Taken	They ought to dilute the mai Date of Action	o exercise restraints in ndate of RTI Act to emp Action Taken By			
SN.	Action Taken FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	dilute the man	ndate of RTI Act to emp Action	misusing the Act, lest they should power the common man."		
	FIRST APPEAL	Date of Action	ndate of RTI Act to emp Action	misusing the Act, lest they should power the common man."		

	ACTION HIST	ORY OF RTI F	IRST APPEAL	No.NBRIL/A/E/20/00002
Appl	icant Name	SACHIN MEH	HROTRA	
Text of Appeal	ext of Appeal Kindly see the attached file			
Repl	y of Appeal	part of the infinot expected garb of seekin mechanisms and the proving a They ought to	ormation provide to question the ng information. S for redressal of der being part of pproaches to re exercise restra	g an employee of the respondent, is a er. Under the RTI, the employees are decisions of the superior officers in the Such employees have access to internal their grievances. The information seeker f the same system should work together move irritants in their mutual interaction. ints in misusing the Act, lest they should to empower the common man."
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	06/04/2020		
2 APPEAL FORWARDED 15/04/2020 TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY		15/04/2020	Nodal Officer	Online
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	19/06/2020	FAA - P A Shirke	
			Print	

	ACTION HIST	ORY OF RTI F	IRST APPEAL	No.NBRIL/A/E/20/00003
Appli	cant Name	SACHIN MEH	HROTRA	
Text	Ext of Appeal Kindly peruse the attached pdf document			
Reply	y of Appeal	part of the inf not expected garb of seeking mechanisms and the provi- for evolving a They ought to	formation provide to question the ng information. So for redressal of der being part of approaches to restrate	ng an employee of the respondent, is a er. Under the RTI, the employees are decisions of the superior officers in the Such employees have access to internal their grievances. The information seeker of the same system should work together emove irritants in their mutual interaction. Sints in misusing the Act, lest they should to empower the common man."
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	07/04/2020		
2 APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY		15/04/2020	Nodal Officer	Online
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	19/06/2020	FAA - P A Shirke	
	'		Print	,

	ACTION HIST	ORY OF RTI F	IRST APPEAL No.NE	BRIL/A/E/20/00004		
Applicant Name SACHIN			CHIN MEHROTRA			
Text	of Appeal	Kindly find the	e attached document t	ttached document below.		
Repl	y of Appeal	"The information seeker, being an employee of the respondent, is a part of the information provider. Under the RTI, the employees are not expected to question the decisions of the superior officers in the garb of seeking information. Such employees have access to internate mechanisms for redressal of their grievances. The information seeked and the provider being part of the same system should work together for evolving approaches to remove irritants in their mutual interaction. They ought to exercise restraints in misusing the Act, lest they should				
		They ought to	exercise restraints in			
SN.	Action Taken	They ought to	exercise restraints in	misusing the Act, lest they should		
SN .	Action Taken FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	They ought to dilute the mai	exercise restraints in ndate of RTI Act to em Action	misusing the Act, lest they should power the common man."		
(E) (E) (E)	FIRST APPEAL	They ought to dilute the mai Date of Action	exercise restraints in ndate of RTI Act to em Action	misusing the Act, lest they should power the common man."		

	ACTION HIST	ORT OF KITE	IRST APPEAL No.NE	SKIL/A/E/20/00005		
Applicant Name		SACHIN MEHROTRA				
Text	of Appeal	Kindly find the attached document below				
Repl	y of Appeal	"The information seeker, being an employee of the respondent, is a part of the information provider. Under the RTI, the employees are not expected to question the decisions of the superior officers in the garb of seeking information. Such employees have access to internate mechanisms for redressal of their grievances. The information seek and the provider being part of the same system should work together for evolving approaches to remove irritants in their mutual interaction. They ought to exercise restraints in misusing the Act, lest they should illute the mandate of RTI Act to empower the common man."				
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks		
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	10/04/2020				
2 APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY 3 APPEAL DISPOSED		15/04/2020	Nodal Officer	Online		
		19/06/2020	FAA - P A Shirke			

Applicant Name		Ravi				
Text of Appeal		Sir, The first appellate may kindly find the document for providing the information from supporting document file. With Regards Ravi Shanker Choudhary				
Reply	y of Appeal	part of the inf not expected garb of seekil mechanisms and the provi- for evolving a They ought to	ormation provider. Und to question the decision of information. Such e for redressal of their g der being part of the sa pproaches to remove exercise restraints in	imployee of the respondent, is a der the RTI, the employees are one of the superior officers in the employees have access to internal rievances. The information seeker ame system should work together irritants in their mutual interaction. misusing the Act, lest they should power the common man."		
		Date of	Action	D		
SN.	Action Taken	Action	Taken By	Remarks		
SN.	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	Action 10/04/2020	Taken By	Remarks		
OTTO TO S	FIRST APPEAL	Total Control of the	Nodal Officer	Online		
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE	10/04/2020				

	ACTION HIST	ORY OF RTI F	IRST APPEAL I	No.NBRIL/A/E/20/00007		
Applica	ant Name	Ravi				
Text of	Appeal	Sir, The first appellate may kindly find the document for providing the information from supporting document file. With Regards Ravi Shanker Choudhary				
Reply o	of Appeal	"The information seeker, being an employee of the respondent, is a part of the information provider. Under the RTI, the employees are not expected to question the decisions of the superior officers in the garb of seeking information. Such employees have access to internate mechanisms for redressal of their grievances. The information seeker and the provider being part of the same system should work together for evolving approaches to remove irritants in their mutual interactions. They ought to exercise restraints in misusing the Act, lest they should dilute the mandate of RTI Act to empower the common man."				
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks		
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	10/04/2020				
2 A	PPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	15/04/2020	Nodal Officer	Online		
FIRST APPELLATE		19/06/2020	FAA - P A Shirke			

Appl	icant Name	Ravi	Ravi			
Text	of Appeal	Sir, The first appellate may kindly find the document for providing the information from supporting document file. With Regards Ravi Shanker Choudhary "The information seeker, being an employee of the respondent, is a part of the information provider. Under the RTI, the employees are not expected to question the decisions of the superior officers in the garb of seeking information. Such employees have access to internal mechanisms for redressal of their grievances. The information seeker and the provider being part of the same system should work together for evolving approaches to remove irritants in their mutual interaction. They ought to exercise restraints in misusing the Act, lest they should				
Repl	y of Appeal					
		dilute the ma	ndate of RTI Act to em	power the common man."		
SN.	Action Taken	dilute the ma	ndate of RTI Act to em Action Taken By			
SN.	Action Taken FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	Date of	Action	power the common man."		
	FIRST APPEAL	Date of Action	Action	power the common man."		

Appl	icant Name	SACHIN MEH	HROTRA			
Text of Appeal		Kindly find the attached document below.				
Repl	y of Appeal	"The information seeker, being an employee of the respondent, is a part of the information provider. Under the RTI, the employees are not expected to question the decisions of the superior officers in the garb of seeking information. Such employees have access to intermechanisms for redressal of their grievances. The information seek and the provider being part of the same system should work together for evolving approaches to remove irritants in their mutual interaction. They ought to exercise restraints in misusing the Act, lest they should dilute the mandate of RTI Act to empower the common man."				
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks		
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	11/04/2020				
2 APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY 3 APPEAL DISPOSED		15/04/2020	Nodal Officer	Online		
		19/06/2020	FAA - P A			

	ACTION HIST	OKI OF KIIF	IRST APPEAL No.NB	NICA CIZO100010	
Appli	icant Name	SACHIN MEH	ROTRA		
Text of Appeal		Sir, No response is received yet regarding my RTI application even after a lapse of nearly three months. It is requested kindly to provide me with the information sought at the earliest possible as the information is required by the undersigned for presenting his case to the higher authorities regarding the case of rejection of representation dated 09.09.2019 by the Competent Authority. With regards, sachin Mehrotra C-50, CSIR Colony Nirala nagar, Lko-226020			
		दिनांक 08.03.2 एनबीआरआईए	2020 (ऑनलाइन पोर्टल के ल/ए/ई/20/00010 के अंतर	ीआरआईएल/आर/ई/20/00018 इतरा) के संबंध में प्रस्तुत अपील संख्य ति, अपीलकृर्त्। द्वारा मूल आर टी आई	
Reply	y of Appeal	निर्देश दिए जा र अधिनियम की ध आर टी आई आ उपलब्ध है तथा अवलोकन कर र नियमानुसार शुर	हे है: मूल आर टी आई आ गरा 8 (1) (j) के अंतर्गत सु वेदन का बिंदु सं-2 से 8- र अपीलकर्ता से अनुरोध हैं वि सकता हैं एवं जो दस्तावेज/ क जमा करके प्राप्त कर र	गयी सूचनाये के लिए निम्नलिखित वेदन का बिंदु सं-1- आरटीआई चना प्रकट नहीं की जा सकती हैं। मूल चना एसीआर सेल में विभिन्न फाइलों में के वह किसी भी कार्यदिवस में आकर सूचना की प्रति आवश्यक हैं उसका किता हैं। अतः प्रथम अपील उपरोक्त में जाती हैं।	
	y of Appeal Action Taken	निर्देश दिए जा र अधिनियम की ध आर टी आई आ उपलब्ध है तथा अवलोकन कर र नियमानुसार शुर	हे है: मूल आर टी आई आ गरा 8 (1) (j) के अंतर्गत सु वेदन का बिंदु सं-2 से 8- र अपीलकर्ता से अनुरोध हैं वि सकता हैं एवं जो दस्तावेज/व	वेदन का बिंदु सं-1- आरटीआई चना प्रकट नहीं की जा सकती हैं। मूल चना एसीआर सेल में विभिन्न फाइलों में के वह किसी भी कार्यदिवस में आकर सूचना की प्रति आवश्यक हैं उसका किता हैं। अतः प्रथम अपील उपरोक्त	
Reply SN.		निर्देश दिए जा र अधिनयम की ध आर दी आई आ उपलब्ध है तथा अवलोकन कर नियमानुसार शुद निर्णय के आधार Date of	हे है: मूल आर टी आई आ गरा 8 (1) (j) के अंतर्गत सू वेदन का बिंदु सं-2 से 8- स् अपीलकर्ता से अनुरोध है हि सकता है एवं जो दस्तावेज/ क जमा करके प्राप्त कर स् । पर तद्नुसार निस्तारित क	वेदन का बिंदु सं-1- आरटीआई चना प्रकट नहीं की जा सकती हैं। मूल चना एसीआर सेल में विभिन्न फाइलों में के वह किसी भी कार्यदिवस में आकर सूचना की प्रति आवश्यक हैं उसका किता हैं। अतः प्रथम अपील उपरोक्त ी जाती है।	
SN.	Action Taken	निर्देश दिए जा र अधिनियम की ध आर दी आई आ उपलब्ध है तथा अवलोकन कर नियमानुसार शुद निर्णय के आधार Date of Action	हे है: मूल आर टी आई आ गरा 8 (1) (j) के अंतर्गत सू वेदन का बिंदु सं-2 से 8- स् अपीलकर्ता से अनुरोध है हि सकता है एवं जो दस्तावेज/ क जमा करके प्राप्त कर स् । पर तद्नुसार निस्तारित क	वेदन का बिंदु सं-1- आरटीआई चना प्रकट नहीं की जा सकती हैं। मूल चना एसीआर सेल में विभिन्न फाइलों में के वह किसी भी कार्यदिवस में आकर सूचना की प्रति आवश्यक हैं उसका किता हैं। अतः प्रथम अपील उपरोक्त ी जाती है।	



सीएसआईआर - राष्ट्रीय वनस्पति अनुसंधान संस्थान, लखनऊ CSIR - NATIONAL BOTANICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, LUCKNOW



डॉ. पी ए शिर्के मुख्य वैज्ञानिक एवं प्रथम अपीलीय अधिकारी

(आर.टी.आई. एक्ट 2005)

फ़ोन नं: 0522-2297928; ई-मेल: pashirke@nbri.res.in

दिनांक: 23.06.2020

सं: सीएसआईआर-एनबीआरआई/आरटीआई/एफएए/2020-13

प्रथम अपीलीय प्राधिकारी के समक्ष (एफ.ए.ए.)

(सूचना अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के अन्तर्गत)

सीएसआईआर-राष्ट्रीय वनस्पति अनुसंधान संस्थान, लखनऊ

अपील संख्या - 13/2020

पार्टीजः-

अपीलकर्ता	प्रतिवादी
श्री सचिन मेहरोत्रा,	श्री राजीव कुमार वर्मा, जन सूचना अधिकारी
सी-50, सीएसआईआर कॉलोनी, निराला नगर	(प्रशासन), सीएसआईआर, एनबीआरआई, लखनऊ
लखनऊ 226020	226001
प्रथम अर्प	ोलीय अधिकारी
डॉ.	पी ए शिर्के
मुख्	य वैज्ञानिक

तथ्य:

श्री सचिन मेहरोत्रा, सी-50, सीएसआईआर कॉलोनी, निराला नगर लखनऊ 226020 ने अपने मूल आर.टी.आई. आवेदन एनबीआरआईएल/आर/ई/20/00052 दिनांक 15.02.2020 (सीएसआईआर मुख्यालय से संस्थान को स्थानांतरित दिनांक 19.02. 2020), के संदर्भ में प्रथम अपील संख्या एनबीआरआईएल/ए/ई/20/00011 दिनांक 14.04.2020 (ऑनलाइन ई-मेल द्वारा) एनबीआरआई, लखनऊ के समक्ष प्रस्तुत किया है |

अपील के आधार:

अपीलकर्ता ने प्रस्तुत अपील में उल्लेखित किया है कि मूल आर.टी.आई. एनबीआरआईएल/आर/ई/20/00052 दिनांक 15.02.2020 (सीएसआईआर मुख्यालय से संस्थान को स्थानांतरित दिनांक 19.02. 2020) के सन्दर्भ में अपीलकर्ता पुनः सूचना मांगी गयी हैं | (प्रति संलग्न)

<u>तथ्य:</u>

अपीलकर्ता ने मूल आर.टी.आई सं मूल आर.टी.आई. एनबीआरआईएल/आर/ई/20/00052 दिनांक 15.02.2020 (सीएसआईआर मुख्यालय से संस्थान को स्थानांतरित दिनांक 19.02. 2020) के द्वारा आरटीआई हेतु आवेदन किया था | अपीलकर्ता के उपरोक्त आर.टी.आई. आवेदन के अनुक्रम में इस संस्थान के श्री राजीव कुमार वर्मा, जन सूचना अधिकारी (प्रशासन), सीएसआईआर, एनबीआरआई, लखनऊ 226001 द्वारा दिनांक 18.03.2020 को अपीलकर्ता को उत्तर दिया गया था |

निर्णय

अपीलकर्ता द्वारा मूल आर.टी.आई. एनबीआरआईएल/आर/ई/20/00052 दिनांक 15.02.2020 (सीएसआईआर मुख्यालय से संस्थान को स्थानांतरित दिनांक 19.02. 2020) के संबंध में प्रस्तुत अपील संख्या एनबीआरआईएल/ए/ई/20/00011 के अंतर्गत निम्नलिखित निर्णय दिया गया हैं | सूचना के संरक्षको द्वारा उपलब्ध करायी गयी सूचना के अनुसार मांगी गयी सूचना संस्थान में उपलब्ध नहीं हैं क्योंकि उक्त एसीआर, सीएसआईआर, नई दिल्ली को भेज दिए गए हैं |

अतः प्रथम अपील उपरोक्त निर्णय के आधार पर तद्नुसार निस्तारित की जाती है।

यदि आप उपरोक्त उत्तर से संतुष्ट न हों, तो प्रथम अपीलीय अधिकारी, सीएसआईआर मुख्यालय से सम्पर्क कर सकते हैं। सम्पर्क करने हेतु नाम एवं पता निम्न प्रकार है:-

प्रथम अपीलीय अधिकारी, सीएसआईआर मुख्यालय, अनुसंधान भवन, 2, रफ़ी मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001 (पी ए शिर्के)

स्थानः- लखनऊ

प्रथम अपीलीय प्राधिकारी

दिनांक 23 जून, 2020

सीएसआईआर-एनबीआरआई, लखनऊ

सेवा में.

श्री सचिन मेहरोत्रा, सी-50, सीएसआईआर कॉलोनी, निराला नगर लखनऊ 226020

प्रति:

1. श्री राजीव कुमार वर्मा, जन सूचना अधिकारी (प्रशासन), सीएसआईआर, एनबीआरआई, लखनऊ 226001

Nautiyal. With reference to the appeal filed by Shri Santosh Shukla vide RTI application no. NBRIL/A/E/20/00011 dated 09:09:2020, the appellat perused the records available with the vigilance section of this Institute. It was also observed that the information/documents contained in the above mentioned file pertains to a matter in which committee is formed and the final action on the report of the committee is yet to be taken. Although the documents are public document but since there is a possibility of action against the perso concerned and the disclosure of information from the aforesaid file this stage would likely to impede the process of further investigation or apprehension or prosecution of offenders, if any, hence, the information sought by the applicant Shri Santosh Shukla cannot be provided as it is exempted under Section 8(1)(h) of the RTI Act. The appellate agrees with the decision of PIO(Admn.) given to the applicant vide letter No. NBRIL/R/E/20/00020 dated 14.08.2020 in respect of his initial RTI No. NBRIL/R/E/20/00002 dated 21.07.2020	Applicant Name		Santosh Shukla		
application no. NBRIL/Ā/E/20/00011 dated 09.09.2020, the appellat perused the records available with the vigilance section of this Institute. It was also observed that the information/documents contained in the above mentioned file pertains to a matter in which committee is formed and the final action on the report of the committee is yet to be taken. Although the documents are public document but since there is a possibility of action against the perso concerned and the disclosure of information from the aforesaid file this stage would likely to impede the process of further investigation or apprehension or prosecution of offenders, if any, hence, the information sought by the applicant Shri Santosh Shukla cannot be provided as it is exempted under Section 8(1)(h) of the RTI Act. The appellate agrees with the decision of PIO(Admn.) given to the applicant vide letter No. NBRIL/A/E/20/00020 dated 14.08.2020 in respect of his initial RTI No. NBRIL/R/E/20/00020 dated 21.07.2020 SN. Action Taken 1. FIRST APPEAL Decided Action Taken By Remarks 1. FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED 2. APPEAL FORWARDED 10/09/2020 Nodal Officer Online	Text of Appeal		prove the intention Dr Sudershan Kumar and then Director Dr C S		
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks 1 FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED 09/09/2020 Nodal Officer Online 2 APPEAL FORWARDED 10/09/2020 Nodal Officer Online	Repl	y of Appeal	application no perused the r Institute. It was contained in to committee is document but concerned an this stage wo or apprehens information as provided as it appellate agri	b. NBRIL/Å/E/20/00011 ecords available with the above mentioned fifther and the final and the final and the final and the disclosure of infection or prosecution of ought by the applicant is exempted under Seles with the decision or eletter No. NBRIL/A/E/E	dated 09.09.2020, the appellate he vigilance section of this he information/documents lie pertains to a matter in which a ction on the report of the igh the documents are public bility of action against the person ormation from the aforesaid file at e process of further investigation iffenders, if any, hence, the Shri Santosh Shukla cannot be ection 8(1)(h) of the RTI Act. The of PIO(Admn.) given to the '20/00020 dated 14.08.2020 in
RECEIVED 2 APPEAL FORWARDED 10/09/2020 Nodal Officer Online				initial RTI No. NBRIL/	R/E/20/00020 dated 21.07.2020
	SN.	Action Taken	respect of his Date of	Action	
FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY		FIRST APPEAL	Pate of Action	Action	
3 APPEAL DISPOSED 23/09/2020 FAA - P A OF Shirke	1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE	Date of Action 09/09/2020	Action Taken By	Remarks

Applicant Name		hrushaabh mishra				
Text	of Application	see pdf. We request to know if you have conducted any trials on prevention of transmission of Tuberculosis by using UVC light irradiation technique.				
Repl	y of Application	Dear Sir, No Work on Tuberculosis has been done at CSIR-NBRI Lucknow. Regards Dr. RN Gupta, CPIO (S&T Matters)				
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks		
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	29/09/2020	Nodal Officer	CSIRH/R/T/20/00092		
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	01/10/2020	Nodal Officer	Forwarded To : R N Gupta		
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	01/10/2020	R N Gupta- (CPIO)			